EFFECTIVE 1 October 2014

MAXIMUM MONTHLY STIPEND RATES FOR FELLOWS AND SCHOL ARS

COUNTRY
Afghanistan
Albania
Algeria
Angola
Antigua
Argentina

Australia
Academic

Austria

Azerbaijan

Bahrain:
Non-academir
Academic

Bangladest

Barbados

(16 Apr-15 Dec
(16 Dec-15 Apr

Belarus
Belgium
Benin
Bhutan

Bolivia

Bosnia-Herzegovini

Botswane

Brazil

British Virgin Islands
(15 Dec-15 Apr
(16 Apr-14 Dec

Bulgaria

CURRENCY
Afghanis
Lek

Dinars
Kwanza

E.C. Dollar
Peso

Dollars

Euro

Manat
Dinars
Takas
Dollars
Dollars
BYE Ruble
Euro

CFA Francs
Ngultrum
Bolivianos
Conv.Mark
Pulas

U.S. Dollars**
U.S. Dollars

U.S. Dollars

New Lev

DSA
10,400
18,500
23,000
39,200

910
3,250

361

226

188

130

9,000

700

800

2,988,000

297

88,600

7,530

1,220

252

2,330

600

365

325

368

TRAINING AND FELLOWSHIPS SECTION, DESA, UNITED NATIONS, NEW YORK, 02/10/2014

MAX RES RATE MAX TRV RATE

109,200
291,375
241,500
411,600
9,555
26,813

3,791
1,200

2,373
1,269
2,730
1,365
94,500
7,350
8,400
29,133,000
3,119
930,300
79,065
10,980
3,213
24,465
4,950
3,833
3,413

3,036

163,800
437,063
362,250
617,400
14,333
40,219

5,686
5,686

3,560
1,904
3,900
2,048
141,750
11,025
12,600
43,699,500
4,678
1,395,450
118,598
16,470
4,820
36,698
7,425
5,749
5,119

4,554

DATE OF %

1 August 200°
1 January 200!
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 January 200!

1 August 200°
1 August 200°

1 August 200°
1 January 200!
1 January 200!

1 August 200°

1 August 200°

1 August 200°

1 August 200°
1 January 200l

1 August 200°

1 August 200°

1 August 200°
1 January 200°
1 January 200!

1 August 200°
1 January 200!

1 August 200°

1 August 200°

1 January 200!
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Burkina Fasa
Burundi
Cambodia
Cameroor

Canade
Academic

Cape Verde

Central African Republic

Chad

Chile

China

Colombia

Comoros

Congc

Congo, Democratic Reg

Costa Rice

Cote d'lvoire

Croatia

Cuba

Cyprus:
Non-academi
Academic

Czech Republic

Denmark

Djibouti

Dominica

Dominican Republic

Ecuador

CFA Francs

Francs

Camb. Riel

CFA Francs

Can. Dollar

Escudc

CFA Francs

CFA Francs

Peso

Renminbi

Col. Peso

Comoros Fr.

CFA Francs

Franc Congolais

Colones
CFA Francs
Kuna

Peso

Euro

Koruna
Den. Kroner
Djibouti F.
E.C.Dollar
Peso

U.S. Dollar

105,000
364,000
529,000
101,000

407

23,100
88,100
110,000
162,000
1,710
382,000
89,300
147,000
276,000
117,000
127,000
1,320

230

158

5,960
2,110
28,200
760
11,800

204
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1,102,500
8,736,000
8,331,750
1,969,500

4,274
2,442

381,150
1,057,200
1,155,000
1,701,000

17,955
2,578,500

937,650
1,543,500
2,898,000
1,228,500
1,333,500

7,920
1,725
1,659
1,659
62,580
22,155
296,100
7,980
123,900

2,142

1,653,750
10,920,000

12,497,625

1 August 200°
1 January 200!

1 January 200!

2,954,250 1 December 20C

6,410
3,663

571,725
1,585,800
1,732,500
2,551,500

26,933
3,839,100
1,406,475
2,315,250
4,347,000
1,842,750
2,000,250

11,880

2,588
2,489
2,489

93,870

33,233

444,150

11,970

185,850

3,213

1 August 200°
1 August 200°

1 January 200!
1 January 200!
1 August 200°
1 January 200°
1 January 200!
1 January 200!
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 January 200!
1 January 200!
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 August 200°

1 August 200
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* Egypt Pounds 2,100 28,350 42,525 1 January 200!
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El Salvador Colones 1,910 31,515 47,273 1 January 200!
Equatorial Guinea CFA Francs 158,000 1,659,000 2,488,500 1 August 200°
* Eritrea Nafka 2,870 47,355 71,033 1 January 200!
* Ethiopia Birr 3,910 46,920 70,380 1 January 200!
Fiji Dollars 510 5,355 8,033 1 August 200
Finland Euro 264 2,772 4,158 1 August 200
France Euro 292 3,066 4,599 1 August 200°
Gambia Dalasis 9,420 169,560 254,340 1 January 200!
Georgia Georg. Lari 317 4,755 7,133 1 January 200!
Germany Euro 282 2,961 4,442 1 August 200°
Ghana New Ced 1,130 22,035 33,053 1 January 200
Greece Euro 231 2,426 3,638 1 August 200°
Grenada
(15 Dec-15 Apr E.C. Dollar 950 9,975 14,963 1 August 200°
(16 Apr-14 Dec E.C. Dollar 660 6,930 10,395 1 August 200°
Guatemale Quetzale: 1,410 15,863 24,217 1 January 200!
Guinea:
Conakry Guin. Franc 2,126,000 22,323,000 33,484,500 1 August 200°
Elsewhere 22,323,000 33,484,500 1 August 200°
Guinea-Bissal CFA Franc 111,000 1,165,500 1,748,250 1 August 200
Guyana Dollars 54,300 570,150 855,225 1 August 200
Haiti Gourdes 8,140 97,680 146,520 1 January 200!
Honduras Lempiras 4,460 20,070 30,105 1 January 200!
Hong Kong Dollars 3,050 32,025 48,038 1 August 200°
Hungary Forints 71,700 752,850 1,129,275 1 August 200
Iceland
(May-Sep. Kronur 41,900 439,950 659,925,000 1 August 200°
(Oct.-Apr.) Kronur 32,800 344,400 516,600,000 1 August 200°
India Rupee! 11,500 232,875 345,000 1 January 200!
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Indonesie

Iran

Iraq

Ireland

Israel

Italy

Jamaica:
Non-academi
Academic

Japan

Jordan

Kazakhstan

Kenya

Kiribati

Korea, DPR

Korea, Republic of

Kuwait

Kyrgyzstan

Lao

Latvia

Lebanon

Lesothc

Liberia

Libyan Arab Jamahiriya

Lithuania

Luxembourg

Madagascal

Malawi

Rupiah
U.S. Dollars
U.S. Dollars
Euro

Sheke

Euro

Jam. Dollar

Yen

Dinars

Tenge

Shillings

AUL Dollar

N. Korean Won
S. Korean Wor
Dinars

Sormr

New Kips
Lativian Lats
Leb.Pounds
Loti

L. Dollars
Dinars
Lithuania Litas
Euro

New M. Franc

Kwacha

3,298,000
4,377,000
152,000
235

1,490

258

35,300

33,800
179
56,400
27,900
173
18,900
456,000
91
11,600
1,309,000
166
787,000
1,460
19,900
270

580

269
468,000

91,800
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39,576,000
98,482,500
1,596,000
2,468
15,645
2,709
370,650
211,800
354,900
1,880
719,100
292,950
1,817
184,275
4,788,000
956
295,800
17,671,500
1,245
7,083,000
15,330
208,950
2,835
1,740
2,825
4,212,000

1,996,650

59,364,000
131,310,000
2,394,000
3,701
23,468
4,064
555,975
317,700
532,350
2,819
1,078,650
439,425
2,725
276,413
7,182,000
1,433
348,000
26,507,250
1,868
10,624,500
22,995
313,425
4,253
2,610
4,237
6,318,000

2,754,000

1 January 200!
1 January 200!
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 January 200!
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 January 200!
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 January 200!
1 January 200!
1 January 200!
1 January 200!
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 January 200!
1 August 200°
1 January 200l

1 January 200l
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Malaysia

Maldives

Mali

Malta

Mauritania

Mauritius

Mexico:
Non-academi

Academic

Micronesia:
Ponape

Moldova

Mongolia

Montenegra

Montserrat

Morocco

Mozambique

Myanmar, Union of

Namibia
Non-academi
Academic

Nepal

Netherlands

Netherlands Antilles
(15 Apr-15 Dec

(16 Dec-14 Apr

New Zealanc
Academic

Nicaragua
Niger

Nigeria

Ringgit
Rufiyaa
CFA Franc
Euro
Ouguiya

Rupee:

Peso

U.S. Dollars
Moldovan Leu
Tugrik

Euro

E.C. Dollar
Dirhams

New Metical
Kyat

Namibia Dollar

Rupee:
Euro
Guilders
Guilders

N.Z. Dollars

Cordoba Oro
CFA Francs

Naira

740
3,860
107,000
205
50,100

8,390

4,570

172
2,630
390,000
120

690
2,040
9,300

177,000

1,940

16,700
275
487
630

452

4,870
85,200

46,000
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6,105

89,745

642,000

2,153

901,800

75,510

27,420

36,332

1,806

7,890

4,095,000

1,015

7,245

21,420

97,650

1,858,500

29,100

8,730

187,875

2,888

5,114

6,615

4,746
1,763

51,135
639,000

483,000

9,158

115,800

963,000

3,229

1,352,700

113,265

41,130

54,497

2,709

11,835

6,142,500

1,537

10,868

32,130

146,475

2,787,750

43,650

13,095

281,813

4,331

7,670

9,923

7,119
2,644

76,703
958,500

724,500

1 January 200!
1 January 200!
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 January 200!
1 January 200!
1 January 200!
1 August 200°
1 August 200°

1 January 200!

1 August 200°

1 February 201+

1 August 200°
1 January 200!
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 January 200l
1 January 200!
1 January 200!
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 August 200°

1 August 200°
1 August 200°

1 August 200°
1 January 200l

1 August 200
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Norway

Oman

Pakistan

Paname

Papua New Guine:
Paraguay

Peru

Philippines:
Metro Manila

Outside Metro Manila

Nor. Krone
Oman Rials
Rupee:
Balboas
Kina
Guarani

U.S. Dollars**

U.S. Dollars**

University-subsidized housin

Poland
Portugal
Qatar
Romania:

Non-academir
Academic

Non-academic rates are applicable only to stays hotels anc

Zloty
Euro

Qatar Riyal

Lei (New)

2,110

117
14,300
240

1,130
1,134,000

660

10,600

950

254

1,430

700

are subject to the submission of relevant hoteéceipts

Russian Federatiol
Non-academit
Academic

Rwanda

Samos

Sao Tome & Principe

Saudi Arabia

Senege

Serbia
Non-academit
Academic

Sierra Leone

Singapore

Roubles

Rwanda Franc
Tala

Dobra

Riyals

CFA Francs

Dinar

Leones

Dollars

18,300

146,000
540
3,251,000
1,680

168,000

20,700

1,102,000

600
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22,155
1,229
225,225
2,340
15,255
5,103,000
6,930
159,000
63,600
41,340
2,850
2,667
15,015

6,825
2,100

82,350
41,175

1,533,000
5,670
56,079,750
17,640
1,764,000
279,450
31,050
28,927,500

6,300

33,233

1,843

337,838

3,510

22,883

7,654,500

10,395

238,500

95,400

4,275

4,001

22,523

10,238
3,150

123,525
61,763

2,299,500
8,505
84,119,625
26,460
2,646,000
419,175
46,575
33,060,000

9,450

1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 January 200°
1 January 200!
1 January 200!
1 January 200!
1 August 200°
1 January 200¢
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 January 200!
1 August 200°
1 August 200°

1 January 200!
1 January 200!

1 January 200l

1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 January 200!
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 January 200!
1 January 200!
1 January 200l

1 August 200
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Slovakia
Non-academit
Academic

South Africa

Spain

Sri Lanka

*  St. Kitts & Nevis
(15 Apr-14 Dec
(15 Dec-14 Apr
* Saint Lucia
(15 Apr-14 Dec
(15 Dec-14 Apr
* St. Vincenl
(15 Apr-14 Dec
(15 Dec-14 Apr
* Sudar

Suriname

Swazilanc

Sweder

Switzerland

Syrian Arab Republic

* Tajikistan

Euro

Rand

Euro

Rupee:

E.C. Dollar
E.C. Dollar

E.C. Dollar
E.C.Dollar

E.C. Dollar
E.C. Dollar
U.S. Dollars**
Sur. Dollar
Lilangeni

Sw. Krona
Swiss Franc
Pounds

Tajik Somoni

* Tanzania, United Republic (Shilling

Thailand

Bahts

Fellows residing at AIT Camput

CATC fellows

Short-term participants*** Bahts/day

Nationals from Bangkok

Bahts

Nationals outside Bangko Bahts

180

2,270

230

27,000

780
890

740
850

700
840
1,390
650
2,020
3,430
380
19,600
960
362,000

7,210

540
270

61,290

2,415

283,500

8,190
9,345

7,770
8,925

7,350
8,820
14,595
6,825
21,210
36,015
3,990
205,800
2,880
3,801,000
64,890
28,119

15,141

5,408
8,652

810
405

68,100

3,623

425,250

12,285
14,018

11,655
13,388

11,025
13,230
21,893
10,238
31,815
54,023
5,985
308,700
4,320
5,701,500
97,335

42,179
22,712

***Participants attending courses at the followingCentres which are located within the AIT campu
and living at the AIT Centre: a) Continuing Education Centre (CEC), b) Library and Regiona
Documentation Centre (LRDC), c) Regional Researchral Development Centre (RRDC) an

d) Asian Disaster Preparedness Centre (ADP(

Toga

Trinidad

CFA Francs

TT Dollars

98,300

2,060
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1,032,150

21,630

1,548,225

32,445

1 January 200!
1 January 200!

1 August 200

1 August 200

1 August 200

1 August 200°
1 August 200°

1 August 200°
1 August 200°

1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 January 200!
1 August 200°
1 January 200l
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 August 200

1 August 200°
1 August 200°

1 August 200

1 August 200
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Tunisia Dinars 298 3,576 5,364 1 January 200l
Turkey New Turk. Lira 451 7,442 11,162 1 January 200!
Turkmenistan New Manat 710 8,520 14,058 1 January 200¢
Ugande Shillings 596,000 6,258,000 9,387,000 1 August 200°
Ukraine Hryvnia 3,810 51,435 77,153 1 January 200!
United Arab Emirates Dirhams 1,410 14,805 22,208 1 August 200°
United Kingdom
Non-academi Pound Sterling 286 1,931 2,896 1 January 200!
Academic 1,287 1,931 1 January 200!
Civil Aviation Authority fell Pounds 50 per night for London; 38 elsewher 1 August 200
Uruguay Peso Uruguay: 6,650 69,825 104,738 1 January 200!
United States of Americi  U.S. Dollar 363 3,267 7,079 1 August 200°
Academic
- New York City, Washing!U.S. Dollar 1,851 2,777 1 August 200°
D.C. area, San Franciscc
Berkeley, Los Angele:
Boston, Cambridge, Honoluli
- Elsewhert U.S. Dollar 2,178 3,267 1 August 200°
Uzbekistar Uzbekistan Sun 454,000 7,150,500 10,725,750 1 January 200!
Venezuel: Bolivar Fuerte 2,630 21,698 32,546 1 January 200!
Viet Nam Dongs 3,671,000 38,545,500 57,818,250 1 August 200
Yemen, Arab Republic of Rials 30,100 316,050 474,075 1 August 200°
Zambia Kwacha 1,480 37,740 44,400 1 January 200!
Academic 11,100 16,650 1 January 200!
Zimbabwe Zimb. Dollar 30,150,000 316,575,000 474,862,500 1 August 200°

1. Book allowance: equivalent US$80/mo. (100/month effective 1 December 20
2. Minor equipment allowance: max. equivalenJS$100
3. Thesis allowance: max. equivalent US$7
4. Insurance premium: US$39.72/month/fellowr participant.
5. Termination (separation) allowance (effectel May 1995)

a) A lump sum payment of equiv. US$100 fdellowships up to 6 mos

b) A lump sum payment of equiv. US$200 fdellowships up to 1 yr

c) A lump sum payment up to a maximum of adv. US$400 for long-term fellowships

at the discretion of the agency if ciraustances of the fellowship, including its durationso warranted

*Change in rates or in the list of area:
**|_ocal currency stated in U.S. Dollars due to iflationary factor.
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